

SHORT TERM RENTAL CODE COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION

Name of Owner(s):			
Short Term Rental Address:	Citv	State	Zip Code
Short Term Rental Parcel ID:	,		

The undersigned, Owner of the above-referenced Property, desires to register a Short-Term Rental, as the term is defined in Sec. 22-240, Code of Griffin, located on the Property, and pursuant to the City's registration requirements, hereby certifies that the proposed Short-term Rental unit and the Property on which it is located comply with applicable zoning, building, health, and life safety provisions within the Code of Griffin, Georgia, the Unified Development Code of the City of Griffin, and the laws of the State of Georgia. The owner understands that violations now or in the future may result in Code Citations, a nuisance action, and the revocation of the unit's Short-Term Rental Certification.

Furthermore, Owner hereby certifies that there are no pending citations for zoning, building, health, or life safety violations at any other property they own within the City, and any prior citations, warnings, or other notices of violations have been resolved by bringing said properties into compliance with the Code of Griffin, the Unified Development Code of the City of Griffin, and the laws of the State of Georgia.

		Signature:			
		Print:			
		Title: (Business Only)			
Sworn and subscribed this	day of		, 20	·	
Notary P	Public				